

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER(ST) NO. 26341 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 26343 OF 2025**

Jyoti Kitchen Industries Private Limited ... Appellants/Applicants
and Ors

vs.

Vasant Atmaram Patil and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Mangesh J. Nalawade i/b. Upshot Legal for
Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Sameer Singh for Respondent Nos. 1 to 8.

Ms. Asmita N. Rajbhar for Respondent Nos. 9 to 18.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 11th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. List the appeal on 15th September 2025.
3. To be listed under the caption for 'fresh admission'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)